

Immigration Enforcement Secretariat Sandford House 41 Homer Road Solihull B91 3QJ

M Esslemont request-609964-6d20f68d@whatdotheyknow.com

www.gov.uk/home-office

Friday 15 November 2019

Dear Ms Esslemont

Re: Freedom of Information - 56357

Thank you for your e-mail of 8 November in which you clarified your original request of 8 October in which you asked:

Please outline the number of potential/confirmed human trafficking and modern slavery victims held in detention whose last NRM outcome was

- Withdrawal, positive decision or negative decision at Reasonable Grounds stage
- Wihdrawal, positive decision or negative decision at Conclusive Grounds stage

Please present these figures separately, according to the NRM 'stage' (e.g. Referral. Reasonable Grounds stage and Conclusive Grounds stage) in 2017 and 2018. The time period for this data should be 1 January 2017- 31 December 2017 and 1 January 2018- 31 December 2018

On 8 November you clarified your request:

In response to your request for clarification over FOI 55811, I would like to clarify that 'detention' refers to those held under Immigration Powers

Your request is being handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Unfortunately, your recent e-mail still does not provide us with sufficient details to identify or locate the information you require. However, we can provide **one** of the following four interpretations of your request:

- 1. People whose latest trafficking outcome was as listed, whilst they were in detention (i.e. the outcome given during detention)
- 2. People whose latest trafficking outcome was as listed, who were also detained (at any point before / during / after the outcome)
- 3. People entering detention whose latest trafficking outcome was as listed



 People entering detention whose latest trafficking outcome was as listed OR their latest trafficking outcome given during detention is as listed
Once you provide this information, we will aim to send you a full response to your request within twenty working days.
Yours sincerely
Immigration Enforcement Secretariat ImmigrationEnforcementFOIPQ@HomeOffice.gov.uk